Bradley & Dongqing P	eak
2524 Arbor Cove	
Hoover AL 35244	
·	
STATE OF ALABAMA	)
COUNTY OF SHELBY	)

#### SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of Two Hundred Twenty-One Thousand One Hundred Fifty And No/100 Dollars (\$221,150.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association (hereinafter referred to as Grantor), in hand paid by Bradley Peak and Dongqing Peak (hereinafter referred to as the Grantee), the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged. Grantor does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Grantee that certain real estate situated in SHELBY, Alabama being more particularly described as:

LOT 32-A, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF RIVERCHASE COUNTRY CLUB AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 7, PAGE 114, IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Property Address (For Informational Purposes): 1171 Riverchase Parkway W, Birmingham, AL 35244

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Grantee, their successors and assigns, in fee simple, forever.

And Grantor special warrants the title to the said above described property against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, and under the Grantor, but not otherwise, and Grantor shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, their successor and assigns forever.

### 20190311000077810 03/11/2019 02:41:23 PM DEEDS 2/3

Dated this	day of	Marcu	<u>Z319</u> .
			Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association by Albertelli Law, as Attorney-in-Fact POA and Corp. Res. recorded in Instrument No. 2-181033000353010 Book, Page in the Office of the Judge of Probate of County, Alabama.  By: Matthew Verducci, as authorized signatory for Albertelli Law as Attorney-in-Fact for Fannie Mae
			a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association.
	OF HUSBOU	Notary Public, in a	nd for said County, in said State, do hereby certify that  Authorized Signor for Albertelli Law acting in its
acknowledg	ged before me on	ct is signed to the this day that being	foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, informed of the contents of said conveyance, he/she, as oluntarily for and as the act of said entity.
Giv	ven under my han	d and seal, this the _	day of Malen, Zug.
(SEAL)	Mic Mic My	ary Public State of Florida chelle Bahizi Commission GG 191652 pires 04/08/2022	Notary Public  My commission expires:
PRFPAR	FD RV.		AFTED DECODDING DETIIDN TO.

#### PREPARED BY:

Bright Line Title of Alabama, LLC Sady Mauldin 1 Independence Plaza, Suite 416 Birmingham, AL 35209 BAL18-76676.02

#### AFIER RECURDING RETURN TO:

Bright Line Title of Alabama, LLC 5404 Cypress Center Drive, Suite 150 Tampa, FL 33609

## 20190311000077810 03/11/2019 02:41:23 PM DEEDS 3/3

## REAL ESTATE SALES VALIDATION FORM

# This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name: Mailing Address:	Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association 5600 Granite Parkway Plano, TX 75024	Grantee's Name: Mailing Address:		Bradley Peak and Dongqing Peak  2524 Arbor Cove Hoover, AL 35244	
Property Address:	1171 Riverchase Parkway W rty Address: Birmingham, AL 35244		Sale: Irchase Price: Value: or's Market Val	March 8, 2019 \$221,150.00 \$ ue: \$	
•	e or actual value claimed on this for ordation of documentary evidence is n			following documentary evidence:	
☐ Bill of Sale  Sales Contra  Closing State			Appraisal Other:		
If the conveyance the filing of this for	document presented for recordation m is not required.	contains	all of the requi	red information referenced above,	
and their current m	nd mailing address - provide the name nailing address.				
being conveyed.Pr	nd mailing address - provide the name operty address - the physical address interest to the property was conveyed.	s of the pi	•		
	ice - the total amount paid for the strument offered for record.	purchase	of the proper	ty, both real and personal, being	
conveyed by the in	he property is not being sold, the the standard strument offered for record. This massessor's current market value.		• -	•	
current use valuated property for property for property 1975 § 40-22-1 (h) I attest, to the beaccurate. I further	vided and the value must be determined by ion, of the property as determined by ity tax purposes will be used and the state of my knowledge and belief that understand that any false statement in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (here)	the local taxpayers the informed	official charge will be penalized mation contain	d with the responsibility of valuing zed pursuant to Code of Alabama ned in this document is true and	
Date:	3/11/19	Print:	MAmo	1 Spronai	
Off Jud Cle	(verified by)  ed and Recorded ficial Public Records dge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County erk elby County, AL	Sign: (Grantor	r/Grantee/Own	er/Agent) circle one)	

03/11/2019 02:41:23 PM

**\$242.50 CHERRY** 

20190311000077810